THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 7, 2023 AGENDA

4:30
5:30
5:30

6:45
6:57
7:00
7:05
7:10
7:15
7:20
7:25
7:30
7:50
8:25
8:30
8:50
9:10

Pit Gates Open
Spectator Gates Open
Practice Rotation Begins
World Figure 8

Ford Oval

Factory FWD

Practice Rotation Ends
National Anthem

Ford Oval Heat 1 8 Laps
Ford Oval Heat 2 8 Laps
Ford Oval Heat 3 8 Laps
Factory FWD Heat 1 8 Laps
Factory FWD Heat 2 8 Laps
Factory FWD Heat 3 8 Laps
Ford Oval Feature 25 Laps
World Figure 8 Practice

Ford Figure 8 Practice

Factory FWD Feature 25 Laps
Ford Figure 8 Feature 20 Laps
World Figure 8 Practice

Times are approximate, events subject to change

FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 8, 2023 AGENDA

1:00
3:00
3:00
5:00

6:00
6:30
6:40
6:57
7:00
7:20
7:40

8:20
8:40
8:50

9:30
9:45
10:05

Pit Gates Open

Spectator Gates Open

World Figure 8 Practice

Practice Rotation

Factory FWD Oval

Ford Figure 8 (all laps are qualifying)
World Figure 8 Practice

All Practice Ends

WF8 Drivers Meeting/Pill Draw
National Anthem

Factory FWD Oval Heats 8 Laps
Ford Figure 8 Heats 8 Laps
WF8 Qualifying Attempt #1 2 Laps
Pill Draw for Qualifying Order

Factory FWD Oval Feature 25 Laps
Bike Figure 8 Race

WF8 Qualifying Attempt #2 2 Laps

Order Inverted from Attempt #1 times
Ford Figure 8 Last Chance TBA
Factory FWD Figure 8 25 Laps
Ford Figure 8 Feature 40 Laps

Times are approximate, events subject to change

SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 9, 2023 AGENDA

2:00
2:30
2:30
3:40
3:45

4:45

4:50
5:15
5:30
6:00

6:45

7:00
7:30
7:50
7:55
8:00

Pit Gates Opens

Spectator Gates Open

World Figure 8 Practice

Practice Session Ends
“‘Non-Locked-In” Qualifications
Unlimited Attempts, 2 Laps Each
Times DO NOT Carry Over from Friday
Qualifying Ends

Car on the Track CAN Finish the Attempt
Final World Figure 8 Practice

Practice Ends

Mandatory Drivers ONLY Meeting
Starting Cars Tech/Photo Line Opens
Driver & Crew Push Car on Track
TECH LINE CLOSED, Must be in Line
Miss This, You Will Start from the Pits
Interviews & Opening Ceremonies
Drivers Introductions

National Anthem

Command to Start Engines

World Figure 8 Championship

Times are approximate, events subject to change

SUNDAY SEPTEMBER 10, 2023 (if needed)

11:00
12:00
12:00
12:30
1:00

Pit Gates Open

Spectator Gates Open
Practice Begins

Practice Ends

Racing Begins or Resumes

Times are approximate, events subject to change



