THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 7, 2023 AGENDA				
4:30	Pit Gates Open			
5:30	Spectator Gates Open			
5:30	Practice Rotation Begins			
	World Figure 8			
	Ford Oval			
	Factory FWD			
6:45	Practice Rotation Ends			
6:57	National Anthem			
7:00	Ford Oval Heat 1	8 Laps		
7:05	Ford Oval Heat 2	8 Laps		
7:10	Ford Oval Heat 3	8 Laps		
7:15	Factory FWD Heat 1	8 Laps		
7:20	Factory FWD Heat 2	8 Laps		
7:25	Factory FWD Heat 3	8 Laps		
7:30	Ford Oval Feature	25 Laps		
7:50	World Figure 8 Practice			
8:25	Ford Figure 8 Practice			
8:30	Factory FWD Feature	25 Laps		
8:50	Ford Figure 8 Feature	20 Laps		
9:10	World Figure 8 Practice			
Times are approximate, events subject to change				

FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 8, 2023 AGENDA				
1:00	Pit Gates Open	_		
3:00	Spectator Gates Open			
3:00	World Figure 8 Practice			
5:00	Practice Rotation			
	Factory FWD Oval			
	Ford Figure 8 (all laps are qualifying	ng)		
6:00	World Figure 8 Practice			
6:30	All Practice Ends			
6:40	WF8 Drivers Meeting/Pill Draw			
6:57	National Anthem			
7:00	Factory FWD Oval Heats	8 Laps		
7:20	Ford Figure 8 Heats	8 Laps		
7:40	WF8 Qualifying Attempt #1	2 Laps		
	Pill Draw for Qualifying Order			
8:20	Factory FWD Oval Feature	25 Laps		
8:40	Bike Figure 8 Race			
8:50	WF8 Qualifying Attempt #2	2 Laps		
	Order Inverted from Attempt #1 t	times		
9:30	Ford Figure 8 Last Chance	TBA		
9:45	Factory FWD Figure 8	25 Laps		
10:05	Ford Figure 8 Feature	40 Laps		
Times are approximate, events subject to change				



SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 9. 2023 AGENDA

SATURDAT SEPTEMBER 9, 2023 AGENDA		
2:00	Pit Gates Opens	
2:30	Spectator Gates Open	
2:30	World Figure 8 Practice	
3:40	Practice Session Ends	
3:45	"Non-Locked-In" Qualifications	
	Unlimited Attempts, 2 Laps Each	
	Times DO NOT Carry Over from Friday	
4:45	Qualifying Ends	
	Car on the Track CAN Finish the Attempt	
4:50	Final World Figure 8 Practice	
5:15	Practice Ends	
5:30	Mandatory Drivers ONLY Meeting	
6:00	Starting Cars Tech/Photo Line Opens	
	Driver & Crew Push Car on Track	
6:45	TECH LINE CLOSED, Must be in Line	
	Miss This, You Will Start from the Pits	
7:00	Interviews & Opening Ceremonies	
7:30	Drivers Introductions	
7:50	National Anthem	
7:55	Command to Start Engines	
8:00	World Figure 8 Championship	
Times a	are approximate, events subject to change	
	•	

SUNDAY SEPTEMBER 10, 2023 (if needed)

SUNDAT SEFTEMBER 10, 2023 (II fleeded)			
	11:00	Pit Gates Open	
	12:00	Spectator Gates Open	
	12:00	Practice Begins	
	12:30	Practice Ends	
	1:00	Racing Begins or Resumes	
	Times are approximate, events subject to change		